CALENDAR ANNOUNCEMENT

MEDIA CONTACT: Kathleen McEntee

760.262.4080

KathleenMcEntee@KMcEnteeAssoc.com







1st ANNUAL GOLF & PUTTING TOURNAMENT MARRAKESH COUNTRY CLUB FOR THE FIRST TEE® OF THE CV

WHAT: Putting & Lunch - \$50 Lunch only - \$30

Putting Twosome - \$90 Golf & Lunch - \$100 Golf Foursome - \$375 Club Rentals - \$25

DATE: Saturday, December 14, 2013

TIME: 9:00 a.m. - Shotgun

WHERE: Marrakesh Country Club, 47-000 Marrakesh Drive,

Palm Desert

INFORMATION: genacorbett.corbett@gmail.com

PROCEEDS BENEFIT: The First Tee of the Coachella Valley

About The First Tee® of the Coachella Valley

The First Tee is an initiative of the World Golf Foundation. Its mission is to impact the lives of children by providing learning facilities and educational programs to promote character development and life-enhancing values through the game of golf. The First Tee of the Coachella Valley has been offering golf programming to children since 2008. The First Tee of the Coachella Valley is supported by Desert Recreation Foundation, a 501 (c) 3 tax exempt non-profit organization. The Foundation is a non-profit organization that seeks to enhance, preserve, promote and expand the Coachella Valley's recreational activities, programs, parks and facilities through private and corporate support. The Foundation offers financial assistance to those who may otherwise be unable to participate. For information: 760-779-1877 or TheFirstTeeCoachellaValley.org.